Soulbury Parish Council
Buckinghamshire

NOTICE OF THE MEETING OF PARISH COUNCIL

To: Councillors:  Mr MW Cross; Mrs Salina Darbyshire-Mackay Mr | P Day; Mr N. Kemal,

Mrs M Rowe; Mr A H Stevens; MrV Wright;
ClIr Jilly Jordan - Buckinghamshire Council

| hereby give notice that the meeting of the Parish Council will be held on Monday, 19th June 2023 at
7:30 pm. All members of the Council are hereby summoned for the purpose of considering and
resolving upon the business to be transacted at the meeting as set out hereunder.

w@«l"“ ........ Dated: |4th June 2023

1.
2.
3.
4.

5.

7.

BUSINESS TO BE TRANSACTED

Apologies for absence

To approve the minutes of the meeting held on Monday, |15th May, 2023
Matters arising.

Finance

a) To agree the accounts paid as listed on the attached document.
b) To note monies received as listed on the attached document.
c) To discuss purchase of replacement marquee.

d) Grants to Leighton-Linslade Helpers.

Governance

a) New political map for Buckinghamshire Council.

b) Communities - new cabinet member and the Town and Parish Councils
champion

a) BMKALC update:
Clerk attending Finance for Councillors course 12/9/23.
SLCC training ‘Crucial Planning Updates’ 5/7/23

Planning
Discuss adoption of street lights in Poppy Lane.

23/01505: Liscombe Business Park, Soulbury, LU7 OJL - 700 ground mounted solar
photo voltaic array panels.

23/01763: Beech House, Stockgrove Park, Soulbury, LU7 OBB - erection of detached
garage.

Environment

7.1 Gates on Wing Road - update.



7.2 Churchyard mowing
7.3 Fountain
7.4 Adult gym area on Millennium Green - survey
8. Report from County Councillor
9. Parish Hall
Accounts update
10. Millennuim Green
1. Public Participation
12. Any other business.
Community Board meeting | | July 2023 at 6:30pm in Winslow
Open Spaces AGM - 6/7/23 Euston Road, London
3. Date of next meeting:
[ 7th July 2023.



Soulbury Parish Council
Buckinghamshire

Payments and receipts as at 14 June 2023

Payments

Soulbury Parochial Church Council

CS Maintenance
NPower

CS Maintenance
Eon Next
Andrew Wood
Sage Payroll
House of Tents
Heart and Soulbury Gardens
British Gas
Margaret Rowe
CS Maintenance

NPower

Receipts

Nicholas

Contribution to upkeep of churchyard
Village green mow

Streetlights

Village green mow

Parish hall power

Independent internal audit

Software monthly licence

Replacement marquee

Strim and mow cemetary + village paths
Parish hall gas

Buffet expenses for Cheese and Wine event
Village green mow

Streetlights

Final rents for allotments

800
180.00
51.92
180.00
40.88
120.00
8.40
1,830.00
200.00
31.31
40.52
180.00
48.54
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