

Soulbury Parish Council Buckinghamshire

NOTICE OF THE MEETING OF PARISH COUNCIL

To: Councillors: Mr MW Cross; Mrs Salina Darbyshire-Mackay Mr J P Day; Mr N. Kemal,

Mrs M Rowe; Mr A H Stevens; Mr V Wright; Cllr Jilly Jordan - Buckinghamshire Council

I hereby give notice that the meeting of the Parish Council will be held on Monday, I 9th June 2023 at 7:30 pm. All members of the Council are hereby summoned for the purpose of considering and resolving upon the business to be transacted at the meeting as set out hereunder.

Wendy Paylor

Dated: I4th June 2023

BUSINESS TO BE TRANSACTED

- I. Apologies for absence
- 2. To approve the minutes of the meeting held on Monday, 15th May, 2023
- 3. Matters arising.
- 4. Finance
 - a) To agree the accounts paid as listed on the attached document.
 - b) To note monies received as listed on the attached document.
 - c) To discuss purchase of replacement marquee.
 - d) Grants to Leighton-Linslade Helpers.

5. Governance

- a) New political map for Buckinghamshire Council.
- b) Communities new cabinet member and the Town and Parish Councils champion
- a) BMKALC update:

Clerk attending Finance for Councillors course 12/9/23. SLCC training 'Crucial Planning Updates' 5/7/23

6. Planning

Discuss adoption of street lights in Poppy Lane.

23/01505: Liscombe Business Park, Soulbury, LU7 0JL - 700 ground mounted solar photo voltaic array panels.

23/01763: Beech House, Stockgrove Park, Soulbury, LU7 0BB - erection of detached garage.

7. Environment

7.1 Gates on Wing Road - update.

- 7.2 Churchyard mowing
- 7.3 Fountain
- 7.4 Adult gym area on Millennium Green survey
- 8. Report from County Councillor
- 9. Parish Hall

Accounts update

- 10. Millennuim Green
- **II.** Public Participation
- **12.** Any other business.

Community Board meeting 11 July 2023 at 6:30pm in Winslow Open Spaces AGM - 6/7/23 Euston Road, London

13. Date of next meeting:17th July 2023.



Soulbury Parish Council Buckinghamshire

Payments and receipts as at 14 June 2023

Payments		£
Soulbury Parochial Church Council	Contribution to upkeep of churchyard	800
CS Maintenance	Village green mow	180.00
NPower	Streetlights	51.92
CS Maintenance	Village green mow	180.00
Eon Next	Parish hall power	40.88
Andrew Wood	Independent internal audit	120.00
Sage Payroll	Software monthly licence	8.40
House of Tents	Replacement marquee	1,830.00
Heart and Soulbury Gardens	Strim and mow cemetary + village paths	200.00
British Gas	Parish hall gas	31.31
Margaret Rowe	Buffet expenses for Cheese and Wine event	40.52
CS Maintenance	Village green mow	180.00
NPower	Streetlights	48.54
Receipts		
Nicholas	Final rents for allotments	40